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' Zwell

Sornis &M

Oxx. OPERATOR
. O. Box 2010
Hopne, Nxw MEXICO BB8240

N
N :.mu\l N U\VlSIO
0 bSANTA FE

July 24, 1981 :
CERTIFIED MAIL

UNLEASED MINERAL INTEREST OWNERS

RE: Compulsory Pooling
NW/4 SE/4 Section S-TZOS—R38E

Lea County, New Mexico

S 4
_Enclosed is a q0py of/New Mexico 0il Conservation

Division Order No. R-6712 which compulsory pools: the
captioned &40-acre tfractfor ‘the drilllng of a Drinkard

y Morris R. Antwe11 is preparing to drill the_No.,l' Q;
Dewey, on the captioned lands, as a 7100- fooﬁ*Blinebry-'

Drinkard test. Encliosed is a copy of our AFE Cost Esti-

: mate for the proposed well,

‘eased‘mlneral interest in the lands
‘ F. Pollard has contacted you on sev-
,eral occasions to lease your mineral ‘interest- in our
~behalf. again invite you to consider leasing your
interest ‘instead of submitting to the rovisions ‘of the

compulsory pooling order.
t Yours Very Tzuly,

RHH pb

\Ac New Mexico 0il Conservation Division

Santa Fe Rew. Hexico

Ay ' Gt . Ty : i ) E
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AFE COST ESTIHATE ‘
NO. 1 DEWE L
NW/4 SE/& snc‘ 5-T20S-R3I8E

ITEM

‘cést to Drill 7iooirodc Test

Roads, Location & Damages
Move -In & Rig Up Rig
Daywork Drilling -
.16 days @ $7400/day
Bits
Daywork Operations -
2 days. @ $7500/day

© Mud & ﬂater

Intermediate Casi
1500' 5/8" @ $11 50/ft.

Cement & Servicef—

.8 5/8" Casing
Logging. Service

" Rental Tools & Equipment
- 'Wellhead & Connections B
fSuperv1sion & Expenses

‘Transportatlon & ‘Misc. Labor
bontlngencles

' COST TO CASING POINT

' COMPLETION COST

Productxon Sasi

.7100" 4 1/2" @ $5 45/ft.

o ‘Cement & Service -

4°1/2" casing

fWélliServzce tnit -

Pumping’ﬁnit

"Rods & Pumping Equipment
Battery Facilities

ion & Expenses

“ cosr oF COMPLETION o

~TOTAL AFE COST.

ﬁion Misc. ﬁébor L

Tangible

17,250

3,000

$ 20,250

;Q;"
Sy
%‘»( ®. ;

~$ 38,700

© 723,450

3
12, 1000
16, 000

5129,150

#-—k

" $149,400

 APPROVAL: _______
| by: L
daié:

oL CONSmVATION DMSION
SANTA FE
Intangible Total
$ 18, 000 ~$ 18, 000
v22, 500 22 500
118,400 118, 400
14,600 14,600
14,800 14,800
30,000 30,000
’ 17,250w,
7 500“ = (
18,000
3, 000
3; ooo
3,000 .
21,950

$274,750

4, ooog
- 6,000
12, 350*:f

$ 38,700

7,500

10 000“
6 000“

'$ 65 850'

'$195,000

$340,600

=

§490,000 <




STATE OF NEW Mexn:o
ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

POBT OFFICE BOX 2088
STA"E LAND UFFCE BUNOING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICD 87501

June 29, 1981 | 0% 827.2404

 Re: CASE No. 7271 e
ORDER NO. R-6712 Uy

Mr. William F. Carr
Campbell, Byrd and Black
‘Attorneys'‘at Law
Post 0ffice Box 2208

. Santa Fa, New Mexico

i
i
i

Applicant: ~ ’ ;

4
1
3
¥
i

Dear Sir:.

Enélosédihereﬁith are two copies of the abd@éQréferenced
Division order recently entered in the subject case.

: : T ' ; i
3 /-j} 1;
P AR JDR/fd ‘ |
e Cop'y of* order also sent to: , v ' ;
i s : e s S Mgl e L
: Hobbs OLD X 1
Arte51a OCD X ’

Aztec OCD_
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
"0IL CONSERVATION DIVISION

}

! i .

IN THE MATTER 0F THE HEARING
ALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
IVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
ONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 7271

p - A - A chd

IAPPLICATION ‘OF MORRIS R. ANTHWEIL
OR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY,
EW MEXICO. ' |

s
B

(o \ ORDER OF THE DIVISION:
: ey B
BY THE DIVISION:

| _“fﬁii“éduéo came on for hearing at 9 s.m. on Jun
at Santa Fe, New Mox;eo._bqforo Examiner Richard L.

premises,

 FINDSt

{uﬁ]det;gattig-thorodf.

-Eod}lng:qlljuingrtl interests in all formations from

|seation S, Township 20 South, Range 38 East, NMPM, Lea County,

; ﬁiw Mexico.

‘location therson.

ko drill a well at a standard

f'nﬁlt”dhé"h§V¢ nqt,§9rpadf£ofpapl’ﬁﬁé}r*iﬁtbréafe.”

~(5) That to avaid the driili
totoﬁt-QQttilﬂttvt,rightﬁg;§b¢;§
nterest An said t opp

ithout unnecesesa

npiing"all aineral interests, whatever they may be,
ﬂ‘ * N = . ‘ .

o : , : Nedar No. R=6712

Stamets.

4 NOW, on this 25th  gay of June, 1981, the Diviaion
pirector, having conaldered the testimony, the record, and the

- B¢ Sumendations of the Exeminer, and being fully edvised in the

I ¢ B ‘Thet due public hctico‘havingvboan'givon as required
-«ty*xiw,vshy Divieion has juriediction of this cause and the

(2)  That the spplicant, Hoxzis R. Antweliﬁig;lﬁ; an~df§§j3' y
olin , , orma! from the surfac.’
own through the Orinkerd formation underlying the NW/4 SE/A of

3) ?ﬁat:tho appliéiﬁt"ﬂipytﬁbfifghtfto driii and propeseo if

 (8) That there ar¢jiﬁ€efa§£.9anar-;in“thaiafapo.ed proration

v . ‘ expenage his just and fair ahare of the oil T
n said pool, the subject applientidn‘should”ba»gpproVedfhy

Eﬁé?Lﬁﬁnioiiéiiy,iiiii{7iof~in«'“
rig to. afford to_thq'uuqot,ufgpach
t%tﬁe'cpp;rtﬁﬁttystoﬂsgsqviz or receive . -

within said

i e A

R R e it R S i
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bz-
gace No. 7271
rder NOn R-6712

h

; (6) " That the applieant anou;a be designated ths operator
‘Lf the subject well and unit.

i (7) “That any non-cons-ntxng working 1ntere:t ownar should
he afforded the opportunity to pay his share of sstimated well

“(8) That any nonaconaonting norking intareat owner who
anl not pay his share of estimated well costs should have

ithheld from production his share of the reasonable well costs
lus an additionsl 200 percent thereof as a reasonsble chnrgo

gr the risk involvod in the " drllling of the well.

i
(9) Thnt any non-conaonting ‘interest owner snould be O
pffordod the opportunity to object to the actual well costs but

“jthat actuel well costs should 58 sdopted as tho rdasannbln noll
“icosta in the abssnce of such objection.

~(10) That follouing detornination of reaaonablo wsll casto,
pny non-consenting working interest owner who has paid his
phare of estimated costs should pay to the eparator any amount
hat reasonable well coetr excesd estimated wall coste and

ell costs exceed reasonable well costs.

Fhould receive from the opcrator any amount that pnid oatinatad

. (11) That $2500.00 per month while drilling and szso 00
er month while produding should be fixed as reasaonable charges

Iifor supervision (combinad fixed ratos); ‘that the operator should

lbe authorized t5 withhold from ‘production the proportionate
here of such supsrvision charges attributable to esach non- . .

liconsenting working interest, and in. q:dition thnroto. the

srator should be authorized to w.
roportionato share of actual expe 1turas roqultad for eporating

“bn- -ouuus -el.', [21-2 9S24

table to oach non-eonaonting working 1nteroot.

e

(12)  That all ‘hroceede from production from tho subject
sll which are not disbursed for any rsason should be placed
hn escrow to be paid to the true owner thcreof upoa Go-nnd and
; roof cf ownotchip. o ﬂ

(13) That upcn the failuro af tho oparator af said peolod
unit to commence drilling of the well to which said. unit is

,jdedioatad on or bofore November 1, 1981, the ord¥r pooling said
unit ahould become: null and void and of no offoct whatsosver.

. lposts to the nperator in lieu of pnylng his oharu of ranaanabla
fyoll costs out of production. : : : e

e AW ‘~n--- n’f uhsf nra P.‘ﬂﬁﬂﬂhl.. attribu- Sk
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i'Case No. 7271
‘'Order No. R-5712

| 17.1S THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That all mineral Sntereats, whatever they u;y,bi;”;\ o
in all furmations from the surface down through the Drinkard ™' "
formation underlying the NW/4 SE/4 eof Ssction S, Township 20

South, Rangs 38 East, NNMPM, Lea County, New Msxico, are hersby

ipooled to form a standard 40-acre oil ‘spacing and proration

4nit to'be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard.
lgcation therson. '

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the operator of said unit shall
son-ancd*fhpiaplifing of said well on or hefors the lst day of
November, 1981, and shall thersafter continue the drilling of
s8id well with due‘diligence to a depth sufficient to test the.
Drinkard formationy ‘

PROVIDED FURTHER, that in the event said opsrator does not

_{lcommence the drilling of said well on or before the 1st day of
~|INovember, 1981, Order (1) of this order shall be null and void

and of no effsct whatsoever, unless said opecator agbtdins a

b’tipo extension from the Division for good cause shown.

'PROVIDED FURTHER, that should ssid well not be drilled to
complation, or abandonment, within 120.days after comasncement
thereof, asid operator shall appear bziure the Division Director
and show cause why Order (1) of tlis order should not be
rescinded. ’ -

(2) That Morris R. Antweil is hereby designated the
operator of the subject well and unit. : S

" (3) ,That after the éffectiva date of this order and Within
i90 days prior to commencing said well, ths operator shall furnish-
ithe Division and each known working interset owner in the subject

- @nit’aﬂlitanixpg schedule of estimated well casts.

stimated well costs iz furnished to him, any non-consenting
orking ‘interest ownsr shall have the right to ‘pay his shars
of sstimated well custs to the operator in lidu of paying his
-np;c{qtirqggohtble*n§111qqqts;odtjuffprodﬁct;qﬁ;ﬁindﬁthnt any
fuéﬁ*oﬁhitgﬁﬁdﬁnhyb1h1iaﬁpsrc~ot:o;tildtad,ﬁqlljcd:titqn'Pt?*
'vided above shall remain”liable ‘for oporating costs but shall

L ' (8) That within 30 days from the date the sehedule of
L]

'%btvboflihﬁli fbr’riak‘cﬁarées.

- (5) -~ that the opsrator shall furnish the Diviston snd each

|known working interest owner an itemized schedule of actual well

jcosts nithtn’90 daye following completion of the wellirthat”if

{3
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’ Fh‘fg.. "ithn'lu ?ron prounct;uu +6 the: patvas

L4-
Case No. 7271
Drder No. R-6712

b ' o i

o objoction to the actual well costs is recaived by tho Division

f said scheduls, the actusl well costs shall be the reasonable
ell costs; provided howsver; that if there is an objection to
ctual well costs within said 45-day periaod the Division will
etnrnina reasonable well coeta after public nﬁtice nnd hoaring.

(6) That within 69 day: rollowing dptarninatxen of resson-
ble well costs, any non-consenting working interest owner who
as paid his share of estimated costs in advance as provided
bove shall ay to the operator his pro rata share of the amount
hat tOIODHO; ‘e well costs exceed estimated well costs and shall
tae-iva from ‘\'he operator his pro rata share of the amount thnt
stimated wall eouta exceed reasonable well coats.

i . (7) That the operator is herahy :utharizod to withho‘d
the following costs and chnrgos from production:

(A) The pro r-tn ohare of reasohable noll eoats
' attributable to each non-consenting working
intsrest owner who has not pald his shars of
cstinatod well costs within 30 days from the
date the schedule of cetinatod woll costs io
furniehed to him. ~

(B) As a chargtho: the risk 1nvolvod in the

o d#illing sf th c‘well, 200 narnant of the pro
rata share of reasonable wull casts attribu
table ‘to" each non-consenting working interes

owner who has not paid his share of uotlnatod‘

,J' ~ ‘ "well costs within 30 days from the date the

o schedule of oatiﬁatau walz costs ia furnished
to hiﬂo

_‘(8) That the. oporator shall distrlbute sa;q

b & a

ithe well costs. , 5 - 3

onsenting working 1ntar¢at. and in addition tha rftd, tha opcrntor
s hereby authorized to withhold frow praduction. th% proportionste
hare of actual -xptndituras required for oporati%g such well,

ot in exceas of what are rcnoonabla, attrihutabla to uaeh non-\
nnaunting working interesat. ’

ghazs of such supesr 1a*on ehargan abtributabl'

Teeos

nd the Division has not abjsctsd within 45 days following receipt |

3
i
i1
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Lase No. 7271 o :
Drder No. R-6712 . _ |

P,

(10) Yhat any uneavered uineral 1ntarnat shall bc eoncidor'd 4
seven-sighths (7/8) working interest and a one-eighth (1/8) !
oyalty interest for the purpose of allocattng eouts end eﬁsrgcu
der the terms of this order. _

» (11) That sny well Loata ér chargas which are to be pntd 4
Lut of oroduction shall be withheld only from the working SR R
nttreatu ‘share of production, and no costs or charges shaii “j““”?*
‘be ﬁithhfld from production attributable to royalty interests, i

b

(12) Yhnt all aroeaods from preduction from the. subject
toll which are Aot disbursed for any reason shall immediatsly

¢ placed in escrow in Lea County, ‘New Mexiea, to be paid to =
{the true owner thereof upon demand snd proof of ownerships th-t
he npnr-tor shall notify the Division of the name and address
pf said escrow agant within 30 days from the date of first
Popotit nieh oaid sscrow agont.

{ (13) That Jurisdiction of thta ouusa is r-tninad for tho
bntry of such further ordera as the Diviaian may desm nocclunry.

BGNE at Santa Fe, New Mexieo, on the day and year haroin~’i
;deﬂignatod. i 0

srarc or ucw MEXICO . < : ~ﬁ
R orvxs:ou i :

Lbavc

ot
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. STA’I‘B OF "IEW MEXICO »
ENERGY AND MINERALS DFPARTI‘ENT
OIL CO'ISERVAT.LON DIVISION
STATE I.AND OFFICE BLDG
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
3 June 1981
EXAMINER HEARING
)
I'N THE MATTER OF : ) -

) )
Appllcatxon of Morris R. Antwell ). il
for compulsory pooling, Lea County, ) CASE
New Mexico. ) 7271

3 e

[

Richard L. Stamets

PRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APFEARANCES

For.the Oil Conservatlon ‘Exnest L. Padilla, Esq.

Divisxon°’
State Land 0ff1ce ‘Bldg.

Santa Fe, New Mexzco 37501

For the Apnlicant->y ] : ‘
; BYRD, & BLACK*P A.
‘Jefferson Place

‘Santa Fe, New Mexicou 87501

8

Légal Counsel to the D1v1316n‘
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INDEZX

R. M. WILLIAMS
Direct Examination by Mr. Carr

Cross Examination by Mr. Stamets

JEXHIBITS

o

.Appiicaht E#hibit!One;“Piéé
Applicént Exhibit Twé,'Tabulgﬁion .
vAppiiéaﬁéfﬁ¥£igi£ﬁTﬁféé,lLettér
'Appligaptfﬁghibityrour, Dbcﬁméhts

s
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‘a?fﬁﬁ:i

iof-thé*éﬁplicaht;

‘~testi$iéd*a5‘follows,*to~wit:

3

MR. PADILILA: >Application of Morris R.
Antweil,for gbmpd1sory pooling, Lea County, Néw Mexico.

MR. CARR: May it'élcase the Examiner, .
ny hame is William F. Carx, with the law firm Céﬁpbell, Byrd,
and ‘Black, P. A., santa Fe, New Mexico, appearing on beﬁéfg
I have bne'witne35~yho‘neéds to be

sworn. ‘ L : T

s

fWitness sworn.)

ik R' Mv WIILLIMiS ' a T xy

Eéing‘called as ‘a witness and béing&aﬁ1y‘sw6rn'uponfﬁis*oath;:'

'DIRECT EXAMINATION

o . Will you state Y?pr*néﬁefand pIaCe;bf i

My name is"R,)M.¥Williams'f£3m gobbs; ;
9 By whom are yéu employed and in what

v

capacity?

¥
)
N
‘e
¢ -
5 . v
[URPREEEE T N e o AN LA AR AN e g i 4 b e i PR e st e teat .
; N e st L A R A
Wy

4

B A e e e




» 4~f@
Employed by Morris R. Antweil as an

engineer.
o Have you previously testilied before

gat

R e , PR R : i
this Commission or one of its examiners and had your credentials

L SR BN N Y

as a petroleim engineer accepted and made a matter or record?
A . Yes, I have.
Q@ ST Are you famlllar w1th the appllcatlon

in thls case and the subject acreage?

e \.4,.."4

A ‘, Yes, I “am.,

~

MR. CARR; Are the witness' quilifica-

ok
~<

tions acceptable?

8 5

MR. STAMETS:  They are.

o Mr. Williams, will you briefly state
‘what Antweil seeks with this' application?

‘A Yes. We ssek to -- an order pooling

ell the minerai‘interests in'eli formatiOhsuffom ihé sufface:
down thiough the Drinkard formation underlying the northwest
quarter of ﬁheesoﬁéﬁeéStfﬁharfer*Of Seétidn 5, Tb&néhip‘iﬁ
South, Range 38 East to be dedlcated to a well to be dLllled
~"ai: a: stanuaru 10 ioa uherecn. o e'” “*: Eat
o PP Also, aSkethatWﬁeiiis Aﬁtweil be”de’

51gnated as the operator ‘and that consideration of thn rlsk

i i

Fnr fhe drllllng of”the well be glven..'

Q : Will you please refer to what has been

sererli SR R e e
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11

12

4
16

17

18|

marked for identification as ‘Antweil Exhibit Number One and

N N M R W N

'proposed well and prordtlcn unit have been desxgnated w1th tﬁe
"completed Drlnkard,producers.

;several 1ocat10ns in the 1mmed1ate v1c1n1ty of the proposed

Awell; the Antwell Nof 1 Ike Well in the northeast quarter
~3p05edjlocatroh°is presehtlyidrilling‘atkaboﬁt 5500 feet.
.tlon is presently drllllng.* Tamarack Petroleum 15 drllllng
11000 feet in depth at thls po;nt.

’approv1ng all formatzons under thlS tract down to and through

the“Dankard, 1s that correct,

’eVbﬁihkardtte;t>andfwe‘woﬁid like to have the opportunity

5

explain to Mr. Stamets what it is and what it shows? - | T
‘B Exhibit Number One is a land map of the

area surrounding the‘40~acre unit which we seek to force:pool.
Thefproposed'proration unit is -- has been colored in yellow.
The proposed 1ocatlon 1s located w1th a black dot.

The other wells in the viéinity of the

i

green spots for completed Bllnebry wells and red spots for

You midht also notice that there are

sQﬁthea%t'Qﬁarter 6f%$eétlon S;ilmmedlately east of the pro--

The location to the south of‘the"looa-

(B s

a- well at’ that locatlon, and they re probably at approxlmately‘

:Qz’ . Mr wllllams, you are seektng an ordtr

A - That is correct. We intend to drill

BN 1 5

AR e AT

A T A e
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;acre pr cilhn

the unleased mineral owners, showing their name, address,

.40~acre proration unit.

of the famlly “that. know where ‘he is.

6

to . complete in any interval that's productxve between thel

l»\

AW,
surface and the uu Rai

fiow much of the interest under the pro-‘

Y
posed spacing unit have:QOu beenyable to”get ~- receive
voluntary joinder from in the drilling of this well?'

A ' We haeeeobtained leases‘in~a11 the 40~
ation unlt exceot approx1mately a’ half an acre and

minerals in that quarter quarter section.

0 » And would you now ldentlfy Exhlhlt

Number Two for Mr, Stamets°
A Exhlblt Number Two is a tabulation of

and the number of acxée’offminerals'fhat'ﬁheyvoWn within that

The one mlneral oWner is address un-~

known and we have been unable to flnd ‘any -- any other nember%*

S0 | wl11 you now refer to Antweil Exhlblt

fsa and explaln to Mr. Stamets'what'thls~is.

-—a LT

A Exhlblt Number Three is a letter from

Rlchard F. Pelunﬂ ‘to Allen Antwell and some attachments

thereto, whloh detall Mr. Pollard s efforts 1n our behalf to:

*leage or purchase the minerals that are presently unleased

A B i o Oty e T 53




1 7
o 2 in this 464;ore unit.
3 V) And will you now idéntify 15‘:’xt'1ibit‘"I}hzinbe’a’r"i
4 Four for the Examiner? | w
5 A o Exhibit NumbeY Four are copies of the
6 hotice,of‘hearing that were mailed to each Of'the"unleased
7 mineral,ownerS‘by certxfled mail informing’tﬁem of the hearing
' 8 | and our ;eqqest to pool. their -unieased mingral iﬁterééts.
"ﬁf"’ o ““g.f ' wnat are the estlmated costs of the
19:‘ proposed well? J Q
ni ' A i Tte weli wo are'Curreﬁtly drilling im-
12 “medlately east of the proposed 1geation, our AFE cost eStiﬁate ?
ft o 13 | for completed Drlnkard weil~at ‘that locatlon is $480 000.
’14‘ “And the proposed we11'WOﬁld be —=twe would anticipate be ‘the ;
y 1:15:5 same brice.. |
I‘Q ti s jQ" '”' —‘is:§ﬁis éogttfigure in 1line with what's é
% lﬁ' being cﬁérgé&‘b§’other‘opérétors in the area other than i
8 Antweil? T
i | 191 - "'U:ff~"k \ '»'Yés; ‘We have 2 partlclpatiot in the
: 2’ tTamarack Well Whlch 1s belng drllled.ln the lmmediate area,
3 fili Zai397 aﬁdftheirfAFEACOSt estlmates are3Within-$5 ? 10, /000 )
2 . 23y _aQ o Have yoo made an eétlmate of ‘the over- v-%
? _j: ?Airahead ano adm;nlatratlve costs 1ncurr;d-While‘dr1111ng and |
e tist' produc;ng thlS well? |
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16|

A Yes, I have.
fgn | And wh5£ are those?

A We would propose an overhead cost for
 our operating agiéemeht of $256b“a‘mon£h for a'driliihg well
and $250 a month foi a producing well. V o

Q0 Are these costs in line with what is
being charged By other opératdrﬁ'in the aréa?f

A Yes, they'are.

Q | AQ@‘&Oryéﬁ'requeétftﬁét these figures
”be;ihCOrPOrétéd‘ihfo'ahy'draef ﬁhiéh‘Wbuld"reéultffrdﬁ’this
heariﬁg? .

A . igés, I would.

Q. .Does Antweil request to be designated .

SR
NE -

'ﬁhe operator of the well? .

A We would request to>befdé3ign&€é&hi

 operator, since we have the other 39-;/2*acre5'under lease,

L3

00 ‘i Are‘Yoh~prep§red tofmaké a recommenda-
ftibﬂ £6‘£he E%;miner concérﬁiné“éf%Isk'faéfér‘fhat shoﬁid\be
aséé;Sédiaééihéf‘thése iﬁféfééfs'%ﬁé'dbgﬁoﬁ‘parﬁiéipaté in‘

 £5§‘5£§11ing7bf the well?

<

A We will reguest ‘an assignment of a 200"

Ty

'percent risk factor if éhey'ChdbSe‘notyﬁo lease or ioin in
the drilling of the well,

~ @ . . And upon what do you base Lhat recom-

O W 54
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‘14
.
16

“mendation?

well and poor in the adjacent

:considerably;

area of Paddock produttion, which ‘at the préseht ﬁiﬁé”is
‘untested,
;presently ‘untested.

‘have -- have been very erratic..

appllcatlon be in the best 1nterest of conservatlon, the

fpreventlon cf waste, and the protect;on of c0rre1at ve’r;ghtS§

;by you or can- you testlfy as to thelr accuracy’

[

A » The -~ the experience in the area has

shown that the -- the*development of -e‘the'po:osity~develgp_

ment in the Drinkard or the Blinekry, which is the completion

1nterva1 to the -~ that these wells are -- are fhefvw the

objectlve completlon 1nterva1 of these wells, has been Very

efratic. There w111 be a good Bllnebry development 'in ‘one -

'The“DrInkard will also vary»
There‘s‘also a possibility across’ the

-and -a pOSSlblllty of Tubb productlon, whlch is

foeg

_ Bt the porosity developfiént, which is | |

the controlling factor in whether you make a well or not,

i

0 In your oplnlon w111 grantlng thls

‘

A : Yes, it would;

’ 'Q‘ Were Exhibits One’ through Four prepared

s

A' " Yes," I ‘can.

MR. CARR:

At this time, Mr, Stamets,

W it b

S £ S A s R N R A R B Bt ﬁ §E



2 | we would offer Antweil E#hibife Onejfﬁrouéh Four.
3¥ MR. STAMETS: These exhibits will be
4 | admitted. :
5 ‘ﬁR. CARR: I'héve'nothihg“fﬁrther on
o 6 éirect. : ‘ e , : g
) | : |
8 | C‘Rbés EXAMINADION
9 | BY MR. STAMETS '
10 0 Mr. Wllllams, what response dld Mr
‘11’ ‘Pollard get from these people? o
12 A | No response. Ws, is hé Said’in“ﬁis
é»’jta ‘13  letter, he began seeklhq to 1ease these for us in July of_
éé 1"“1‘1980 and 1n1t1a1 1eases,w1th,drafts for them to 51gn the
st s I a-lééis'e:a'nda_ € tHe draft in the bahk for thﬁ]f'lr col ‘
g ™ 16 'were sent to them at tha* tlme, .and follow—up letters were S
? ; sent in Septembe ’ November, of '80; and January of '81,
; ? Ltelephone contacts attempts ware! made, some of the partles- )
,L o : : : : : 5!.:
3, ;ﬁj  very;g@a11; Regardlessfof‘what prlce you pald them per acre,
'g 'fii?.Aéﬁéfe“e*ﬁo ﬁéneYJ volved aea“vdu doa'tfget thelr attentzon;#
'? 2 | MR. STAMETS: Any'dther ‘gquestiohs of |
; 3 tﬁiefwitﬁese? He may be excused. | ,
?' e 'éﬁ;’%’jki;: '!7‘ : - Anythlng further 1n thlS case°.”
- 25 , MR. CARR; Nothlng further, Mr, Stamets; ;
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4 I, SALLY W. BOYD C. S R., DO EEREBY CERTIFY th.at i 5
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~ STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
"OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
' STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

3 June 1981

f Ty

EXAMINER HEARING

. For the Apblicant’:

Ll 8.

App lication of Horris: n.‘ Antweil

for compulsory oooling, Lea County,
New Mexico.

" 'CASE

7271

P W e

BEFORE: = Richurd L. Stamets

'TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING "

APPEARANCES

o

.For ‘the 0il Cohservation Ernest L. Padzlla,,ééqi

- Legal Counsel to the Division

G ‘State Land Offlce Bldg.;d_
: ‘g n+-= l'n? Nlnu 'Mnsnnn ‘278 Q

Division:

Williau F. Carr,)Esq.A,
,(“AMPBE " BYRD, & BLACK P A.
, ”Jefferson Place
'A‘Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
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Lond

‘ 3
MR, STAMETS: ‘We'll call next Case 72?1;
MR. PADILLA: Application of Morris R.
Antweil fog conmpulsory pooling, Leé County, New Megico.
MR. CARR: May it please the Examinér,
Amy'nage is Wiiliam F. Carr, with theklaw firm Campbell, Byrd,k
and "Black, P. A;nyahta Fe, ﬁewaﬂexiéo,‘aﬁpearing on behélf

of the applidant, S S S

O N thh a w w

I have one witneSSEth needs ‘to be

bk
(]

sworn.

e
N o=

(Mitness sworn.)

Rl . R, M. YILLIAMS . .

15 being called as a witness and being'du1§3éwofﬁ'u§6n'his‘aaih}
Is. testified as‘foliOWS,‘tq~wit: |
1| O | B o

s . DIRECT EXAMINATION '

g

T "Will you state Yburfname and piace of

2 EEEE W My name i8 R.'M. Williams from Hobbs,
23] ‘ | R

“New Mexico.

¢ By whom are you em;;gyedsana in what

capacity? ER _—




| 1 I 4 ’
X 2 A Employeddby Morris R, Antwe%iJaé“an
n ) 3 | engineer. ‘
; 4 Q Have you previously testified before
. 5 this Commission or one of its examiners and had your crede‘htials~
6 | as a petroleum engineer accepted and made a matter or record?
7 A &es, I have.
8 0 Are you familiar with‘thé‘applicatiOn
9 | in this case and the subject acreage?
IQA A Yes, I am,
ilg’ : v MR. CARR: Are the witness' gqualifica-
12 tions acceptable? ;
‘f” B }3 ‘ MR, STAMETS: They are. ‘T
| “| 0 - iﬁf;.Wiliiams; will j&u briéfiyiséate E
| - 15 | what Antweil seeks with this applicatioh? e : i
‘ » ) L o
17 :
’ 18
s S
20 ‘SOuth Range 38 East to he dedicated to‘a well to be ar‘lled‘“ ’
f%f S ‘ Zlf‘vat ‘a standaxd 1ocation thereon. | _
| ‘ 22 ’ Also, ask that Morris Antweil be de— =
23 signated az the operator and that consideration ‘of the risk
”24vwipenalty for’ the drilling of the well be given.,
- 2 0 Will you’ please refer to what haa bﬁen\ :




-
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8

dThe‘proposed proration unit is -- has been colored in yellow.

“The proposed ‘location is 1ocated with a black dot.

€ W d O ;M A W w

proposed well and proration unit have been designated with thp

southeast quavter of Section 5, ‘immedietely’eaet of the pro-

| posed location is presently drilling at about 5500 feet.,

»'tion is presently drilling. Tamarack Fetroleum is drilling

,approving-ell formationS'under this tract’down to and through

¥3

. FS‘
merked for identification as X%tWeil Exhibit Nurber One and
explain to Mr, Stamets Qhet itgggﬂend what it shows?

A Exhibit Number One is a land map of the

area surrounding the 40-acre unit which we seek to force pool.

The ‘other wells in the vicinity of the

green spots for completed Blinebry wallgs and red spots for

completed Drinkard producers.

You might also notice that there are
several locations in the immediate vicihity cf=the‘proposed

well; the Antweil No. 1 Ike Well in the northeast ‘quarter

The location to the south of the loca-i»

a well at that location, and they re probably at approximately'

1000 feet in depth at this ooint.

B Mr. Williams, you are seeking an order

the Drinkard is that correct?
A o That is correct. ‘We ihtend‘to'drillu

a Drinkard test and we would like to have the”oppoxtuoity*l
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‘acro proraticn unit except approxiﬁstely,arhéif;ahj&cre; and

,minerals in that quarter quarter section.

:‘3known ‘and we have been unable to find any - any other members

of the family that know where he is.
).l“ﬁumber‘wﬁiee“aﬁd*g 1 *n to Mr. stamets ‘What this is?

,;Richa.rd F. Pauard to Allen Antweil and some attachments

thareto, which detail Mr Pollard's efforts in our behalf to

6
to complete in any interval that's productive between the

surface and the Drinkard.

Q How much of the'interest under the pro-
posed spacing unit have you been able to get -- racéive -

voluntary joinder from in the drilling of this well?

A ' We- have obtained leases in all the 40~
a half an acre is divided EétWeen'tsn‘OWners, the unlcased

Q. | . And would you now jdentify Fxhrbit
Number Two for Mr. Stamets? A

A V'EXhibit‘Number Two is a tabulation of
the unleased mineral owners, showing their name, address,
and the number of acres of minerals that they own w1thin ‘that

'40--acre proration unit.

Ths one mineral owner is address un-

Q i Will you now refer to Antweil Exhibit

A " Exhibit Number Three is a letterFfrsﬁ

lease or purohase the minerals that are presently unleased ‘i
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-

[

N4 e & W W

same price.

od

‘of ouzs;

7
i;‘thié 40-acre unit.»h
0. And will you now identify Exhibit Number
Four for the Examiner? -
A Exhibit'Nuﬁber'Four are copies of the

- notice of hearing that were mailed to each of the unleased

mineral owners by certified mail informing them of the hearing

“and our reguest to ;oci;thCir unleasedbﬁineralkintexests.
Q. " What are the estimated costs of éhe
proposed Qéll? | | |
| A Tﬁe weilAWe‘are currently dfilling!iﬁ{

mediately east of the proposed location, our AFE cost estimate

" fnt completed Drinkard well at that location is $480,000.

And the proPésed‘wéil'wauld be -- We‘wbﬁidgghtidipate be the =

0 " ra #hiz cost figqure in line with what's

being charged by other operators in the area other than

| Antweil?

A Yes. wWe have a péfﬁiéipdﬁiéﬁ‘in the

“Tamarack Well which is being drilled in the immediate area.

'-‘also, and their AFE cost estimates are within $5 - 10 000 3

o
i
ie

Q. S Have you made an estimate of the over-

2}

‘head and administrativ= costs incurrad whilc drilling and

;.producing this wnll?
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15
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17
18 |
19 |
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8
A Yes,»I‘havé.
0. And what are those?
A We would propose an overhead cost for

our operating agreement of $2500 a month for a drilling well -

and $250 a month for a producing well.

Q  Are these éosts in line with what is

being charge d by other operators in the area?

Yes, they: are.

A,
o And do you request that these fibqfes

‘be incorporated into any order whidh"wogld result from this

12  hearing?

A Yes, I would,

AN

0 Does Antwell request to be designated”

‘the operator of‘the well?

4,

A We would request to be designated

operator, since we have tﬁé“oﬁﬁer 3941/2§abresyunder lease.

o Are you prepared to make a recommenda-
tion to the’ Examiner concerning a risk faotor that should be
assessed against those interests who do not participate in |

‘+ha d:av1ina of the well?

-——— 2

. A T We will request an assignment of a 200’
percent'iisk“factor if they ghobse not to Yease or join in

the drilling of the well. B S :

e -~ And upon what do you ‘base that recom-
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mendation?

A The -~ the experience in the area has
shown that the —- the development of -- the porosity develop-
_meﬁt!in‘£hé'briﬁkéi&féfriﬁe Biihébry.yﬁhich is thefcompletiﬁn
interval to the -- that these wells are -~ are the = the

objective completion’interval of these wells, has been very

3ﬁ srratic. Thereiéiil be a good Bliﬁéﬁ?i”&?ﬁél&pméﬁt ipf¢ne  
9 ~well and poor in the adjacent. The Driﬁkérd'w1ll alsb‘vary‘
19;  bonsidéré5ly. | | ’
n There's also a possibility,hcrossjthe
12 érea of Paddock produétion, which at the present time ié
B | untested, and a possigiiiéy of_Tubbﬁpfbdhétion, which is
,!4 presently'unteétédi , .
15 | ‘But the poroéity deVeiopment,,thch is
16 ‘the controlling fadtorVin whé€ger"9ou‘ﬁakeha well or hot,
,¥7 ‘h3ve'4—'have been w;rxnerfatic; |
., e 1n your Guinton will granting ‘this .
». fappliégticn ‘be ‘in- the best interest of aansé:vaﬁio;*, the .
;9; ‘prévghtion'of waste, and the;prOtecgion o£~dorrelative riéhts?
“721? s T YES,.it:W6ﬁlda ‘ '
’22;' a Were Exhibifé'dhéwihrouqh Four prepared
,?;  by‘ybu oi‘cdﬁ You testify as to £heir_gccuracy7 |
25 | MR. CARR: . At this time. Mr. Stamets,

B
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1

12

~ 13

e

fVery~sma11.

admitted.

BY MR. STAMETS:

0

A

we would offer Antweil Exhibits One through Four.

MR, STAMETS:

MR. CARR:

These ekhibits will be

‘I have hothing further on

CROSS EXAMINNTION

Mr. Williams, what response did My,

'Pollard get from these people?

No response.

Ve, as he said in his

letter, he began seeking to lease these for us 1n July of

1980, and dnitial leeses,with drafts for them to sign the

lease and put the‘@fafg in the bénk'for*thei: collection,

’telephone contacts a*tempts were made,

MR. STAMETS‘

“*his witness? He may be excused.

MR. CARR:

" were sent to them at that time, and follow-up letters were

sent in Sebtember;vmo?ember, of 180, and Januwary of 181,

some of thé‘berties

;?were contacfed, and ‘the problem is the;r 1nterest is -~ is
Regerdless ‘'of ‘what. price you paid them per acre,

*ihere’sgpb‘moﬂey'iﬁvoived;*end you“don'n'get tneir ‘attention. |

Any othor qﬁeations of.

\;1
,‘(
,,};

‘M,Anything;furﬁhe; in this case?

iNothing further, Mr.‘Stanats.
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SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R.

Rt. 1 Box 193-8

Sania Fe, New Mexico 87301

~ the foregoinq 'rrnnscript ‘of Baarinq ba!oro t.hc oil Connrva-

Phone (505) 455-7409

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREPY CERTIFY that

tion Division was Yeported by me; that: th- gaid trmlcript
is a full, ‘mm,‘ and correct record of the hoaring,"‘prapucc_l

by me to the best of my ability.
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UNLEAQED MINERAL INTERESTS
NW/4 SE/4 Section 5-T20S-R38E -

'Jane Cromartie Williams
Coharie Acres
Cllnton, NC 28328

Rlchard L. Cromartie
" ¢/0 Jane Cromartle Williams

“Harry Eldon Smlth
"Rt. 1 - Box 10-E° .
Wlnnabow, NC 28358

’Eva W. Graham
Rt. 1 - “Box 307
ASH NC 281420

‘Mary M. Smith
117 Moreland AVenue
Laurens, sc 29360

Mabel Smlth Rule,
2422 Hq;loway Terrace
Ralelgh“NC 27608

Betty S. Warren .
""516 Market Street .
Wllmlngton, NC 28u01

Donald Woods‘
addrnss ‘unknown

C/0 Elinor Shatinghnessy
12727 East s.% Street’
Tulsa, OK 7“101 '

1oy
B

AtPhllllp Jullan “Epickson
303 Northern Blvd. ‘
Saint James, NY 11780

TOTAL

olL CONSERVATI’ONY DNISION”

0.,&..,44_ EXHIBITwNOQ 2z

CASE NO, _3_2'1 |

+ Submitted bym&__ {
Hearmg Date %m i, ﬂg (

- b _glan

C.061999

0.070273

0.004127

0.066127

0.066127

0.066127
0.008273

0.086u18

0,037691

0.037691 ac

acres

aeres

acres
‘acres

acres

acéres

acres

acres

acres

0.504853




REAL ESTATE COUNSELOR & APPHLAISER |
FORT SUMNER, NEW MEXICO 88119

: , 505 - 365-2655

May 20, 1981

Mr. Alan J, Antweil Re: NWiSE} Section 3 '20S-388
PO Box 2010 . Lea County, NM
Bobbs, New Mexico 88240

e
s 44

Dear ‘Mi-. Antwéils

In connection with ‘buying leases on above referenced 1and,
and ‘others, in Section 5 from the R. C. Allen Trrst beneficiaries,
the Underwood heirs and the Odella N. Spears heirs, the first
letters together wrbh leases and drafts were sent out on July
- 7, 8 and 31, 1980. Follow-up letters were sent on Séptembe¥ 10,
1980, November 22, 1980, and Jamuary 28, 1981. E['elephon'= contact
attempts- were ‘also made to some of the parties that could be reached.

: ‘I'he ancilla.ry probate proceedings filed in Lea County Probate
Court cause No. 4221 on ti'e Estate of Odella N, ‘Spears, dec., list-
Donald Woods with "address not known",. Attepmts’ were made to secure
his address from some of the other keirs without success. ~

Sample copies of the 1etters, etc, are atta.ched for your =
1nformation. The first ma.lling consisted of some 63 letters and
. leases, '

BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS "
OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION

RN R S
CASE NO. _'1__1'1 l o |
Submitted by
Hearlng Date \

et b e Wi gling g




RICHARD F. POLLARD
. POBx30 | ‘»
-FORT SUMNER, NEW MEXICO 88119

July 2, 1980

Ms. Mafy M. Snith | |
Po o- —*BOX’6874 . ) ) » ,:U.»—
North Augusta,-NC—- -29841 ik A e

- 2z
P v e

Bavrins €2

,Dear Ms. Smith'

‘A check of ‘the Lea County, New Mexico records indicates that you own
the following mineral interest derived from the R. C. Allen and
1i11ian Allen Trusts, which were distributed by’ ‘the Wachovia Bank and

N : Trust Company:

ivided \161336 of 1/2 of 40f576ths in SWANEX, NWSEX,
sk, NE%sWY, N%NW%SW% ‘of Seétion 5, Township 20 Séﬁth
Range 38 East, N.M.P.M.;

wﬁich ihteresttamounts'th ;3637?ﬁet'aCr€s.

R

1 anm prepared to: pay $25 00 ‘per net acre for a 3 year oil and gas
 lease on this interest. If thic meets ‘with your approval, please

sign the lease and endorse the draft which are enclosed.

)

A RSP i s

CIf ‘you prefer to sell thi””interest, 1 am pr““
net acre. If you ‘had rsther sell ‘this ‘interest, please sign the
mineral deed and endorse the draft attacheéd to it which I have also :

enclosed. >

Jﬂ‘red to pay $100 60 per 4

«Instructione'fot the aigniﬁg 6f’ihé décumnet are attached to it.

Please call me coliect ‘at’ 505 .355-2431 if you have any questions.

' C'deally,

e e R s 08w o R SR AR b B i e s
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REAL ESTATE COUNSELOR & APPRAISER
FORT SUMNER, NEW MEXICO 88119 “
505 - 365:2655 ,
September 10, 1980

¢

Dear Beneficiary of the R. C. Allen Trust: S

.Last July I wrote you regarding an:oil and gao lease
or min r‘a.lmdeed on certain interest you own in: Section

5, T20S-R38E, Lea County; NM, and enclosed the documents
“and drafts for ‘your consideration. L

So fa.r I have h ‘d; no re,”ponse from you. I would appreciate
‘your signing one“or both of the documents and sending
them in to the bank for payment. o :

If you have any questions on this’ matte elet me hear
frorn you. S . ; ﬂ B

b s bl ho S




L o e P L T

RICHARD F. POLLARD
~ P.OBox3%0 ey
FfjkT'SUIJNER.FﬂﬂN'h&EXFCC)EEﬂKJ'
505-355-2655

Japuary 28, 1981

Mr. Phillip Julian Exickson
03 Northern Bivd.

“Saint James, New York 11780

Dear Mr. Erickson:

~ Again ve urge you to consider exdcuting the oil and gas lease
previously mailed to you. We pow hold leases on approximately 952
of the interests. . ;
1f you do mot wish,tq'digﬁ°£ﬁéulﬁisb,rpléhae be“advised that in
the event drilling operations are begun on the lands described in the
lease, a pooling order will be requested from the 0il Conservation
Connmission of New liexico, and if ‘gxanted, your Iinterest will be pooled

and assessed its pro rata share of the drilling and operating costs

to be recovered from any production attributable o the interest.

A e A o 274




BEFORE EXAMlNER STAMETS
OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION

EXHIBIT NO.
cASE No._12L , B
Submitted by WhlAMS
Hearing Date_.(z.l.l'rm

‘May 27, 1981

Mg, Jane Cromartie w11113ms

Coharie Acres
Clin.,on, NC 28328

~1=.e:
Division Case No.

‘New Mexico 0il Conservation
7271

“Dear Ms. Uilliams :

Enclosed is a2 copy of the docket for the June 3, 1981

011

Conservation Division bxaminer Hearing.

You may have ary’ 1nterest

’referenced case.

WFC:lr
‘EnQIOSure

CERTIFIED HAIL
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RE”’URH 'RECEIPT REQUESTED
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o vayer, 280 -
Mr. Ric ard L. Cromartie -
¢/0 Jane Cromartie w1lliams - \
- Coharie Acres ’
Clinton, NC 28328
Re: New Mexico 01l Conservation
Division Case No., 7271
_Dear Mr. Cromantis: : i
Enclosed is: 8" copy of the doc&et .for the June 3, 1981 011
‘ Conservation Diviaion Examiner Hearing. ;.j ,
V Youvmay have 'a.n v*.n’terest that will he’ affecte" bv ‘the above~ ' -
SR x'eferenced case.. RN ,, '
G Very ‘truly yours, SRR
‘  William P, Carr
wyc r o
Enclosure - ’ . B
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Very truly yours,
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that ‘will ve affected by’
-William P,
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You may have an interest’

. referénced case. .
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Mr. Harry E1d
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- Division Case HNo. 7271

iy i : ~
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. May 27, 1381
‘William F, Carr

Abvation
Examiner: Hearing,
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Division Case No. 7271
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‘Dear Ms. Grahan:
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Hs. Mary M. Sm h
117 Moreland Avenue
Laurens, SC 29360

Ré: evl he_xico 011 Conservation
o Division Case No. 7271

Dear Ms . Sr‘*‘ith:

anlosed 1s a copy of the docket for the Jine 3, 1981 011
Conser'vation Division Examiner- earing.
*You may have an 1nt=-r-est that will be affected by the above=- . .
' referencéd case, . _

N3

Very truly yours,

/1111am F. Carr
WRCiir

Enci’Osg re

¢!

RE”‘URN RECEI'PT R QUE?TED

e

SPEOIAL DEUIVERY

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

“RESTRICTED DELIVERY:

(See Raverse):

ADORESS OF IELIVERY WITH
RESTRICTED DELIVERY. -

SHOW 10 VWM DATE AND
1muvrosrm’£mn FEES

DELIVEREDW.1i RECTRICTED

“SHOW TOWHOM ARD DATE
!lL}VERV

SHOW 'i0 WHOM AND

DATE DELIVERED
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WFC:ilr

s dabel Smith Rule
2422 Holloway Terrace

Raleigh, NG 27608

R‘e‘:re

{exico 011 Conservation

ivision Case No. 7271

Dear Ms. Rule:

Enclosed i1s a copy Of the doc}'et ror, the June 3, 1981 011

Ycufmay/haVéiah”iﬁ%E
referenced case.
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Fnclosure
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‘Dear Hs.

c:h

beern

: Enclo”ure

MNs. Betty S, Warven
,516 Market Street
Wilmington, NC 28401

Re: , ; : ;
Division Case No,

tay 27, 1981

New Mexico 01l Conscrvation
7271

Warren:

onservasion Division

miner Hearinv.,

Enclosed is a copv of the docket for ‘the' June 3, 1981 011

B8 nET
Al A CaL

You may have an 1nter*est that will be" affected by the above-

srelﬁ‘erenced case.

WECi1r

~CuR1IPIED WAIL

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

é
Very truly yours,
Willtam P. Carr
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Dear Mr, nrickson-

'«funcloséd;1
.. Conservaty

. i You Hay have an
. rererenced case.;,

WFC 1r

CLRTIFIED AAIL o
~RETURN FEChIP REQUESTED

ur. John Wapp
¢/o Elinop
2727 Tast :
Tulsa, 0K 74101
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“Hr. Phi

303 North A _
Saint“James,'NY 117

Re: Hew Hexico 011

€rn Bouleva

rd
8o

Mey 27, rgsi»v":

] 1p gy 1an Erlekson

Conseérvation

Divisibn»CaSe N

_,,Déérfﬁbf3ﬁﬁi6§§6ng

Enélosed 1s a copy of the ‘docket ror the June 3, 1981 011 .

0. 7271

Constvétidn“DL&iSiOn Examiner Hearing,

iyou way h »eanintc

referencéd case,
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PR TS

UNLEASED 'MINERAL ' INTERBSTS
NW/4 SE/4 Section 5-T720S- R38E‘

Jane Cromartie Williams 0.061999 acres i
Coharie Acres v i
Cllnton NC 28328

Richard L. Cromartie .; 0.070273 acres
C/0 Jane Cromartie Williams

vdarry Eldon, Smlth ‘ , i 0.004127 acres
Rt. 1 - -Box 10-E ' : o
W1nnabow, NC 28358

Eva~ W Graham R | - 0.066127 acres I
~ Rt. 1 - Box 307
Ash, NC 28420

0.066127 acres

Laurens, 'SC 29360 | | ,vf;
Mabel ‘Shith Rule 0.066127 acres : i

2422 Holloway Terrace

?- Raleigh, NC 27608 {
L Betty S. Warren ’ ' 0.008273 acres IETREE T
[ 516 Market Street - . = . S ‘ s o
| Wiliiington, NC 28401 | | , R
| ffDonald Woods,A , R - 0.086418 acres

- ; address unknown : ' ' ' C

3 -Jghh”warréniEr;;' on , ' '0.037691 acres

~€/0 Elinor Shaunghnessy
w2727 East 57th Street
Tulsa, 0K 74101

'Ph;lllp Juiian Erlckson e 0.037691 acres . I "

- - 303 Northern Blvd. o g | v
- ~Sa1nt James, NY 11780 PR

XAM HR:‘STAMETSY‘
ol CONSERVATION DIVISION

EXHIBIT No. __';___
CASF NO ‘7'7..'1 l




REAL ESTATE COUNSELOR & APPRAISER
'FORT SUMNER, NEW MEXICO 68119

505 - 355-2655

May 20, 1951

Mr., Alan J. Antweil _ nwls&} Section 57 20S-38E
P 0 Box 2010 : » . Lea Cownty, BTt :
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

,Dear Mr. Antweil:

In connect:.on w:ltn buying 1eases on above’ referenced la.na,
and others, in Section 5 from the R. C. Allen' Yrust ‘beneficiaries,
the Undenviood heirs and the Odella N, Spears heirs, the first

kletters together ‘with ‘leasés and drafts were sent out on July

T, 8 and 31, 1980, Follow-—up letters were sent on- September 10,

1980, November 22, 1980, and J'anua.ry 283, 1981, Telephone ‘coritact

attempts were also made to some of the partles ‘that ‘could Ye reached.

'l'he a.ncilla.ry pro'bate procegdmgs flled in Lea County Probate

‘ Court cause No. 4221 on the Estate of Odella N. Spears, dec., list
‘,Donald Woods with "address not known". Attepmits were made to secure
his address from some of the other heirs without success.

Sample cop:i.es ‘of the letters, ete, are attached for your

’ information. The first ma.iling consisted of sonme 63 letters and

leases,

G

BEFORE EXAN‘INER STAMETS
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

e LMEXH;BIT NO. "R
: § caseNo. Mz

LTI e e e ey R R e e 4 S o R b o i o R
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RICHARD F. POLLARD
P O.Box 330 : b
FORT SUMNER, NEW MEXICO 88119

July 2, 1980

C‘ " <J. ‘ ¢ ) 5 F AR /',f.ﬁ"q 7
T L Lag-re, ‘0

‘Al At S X :

Ms. Mary M. Smith 7‘,}.’ 2

P..0. -Box-6874 - e

North Augusta,-HC— 29841 ny D LA

' <o ",'-"'; )

‘ L Eaied p 5 e —
. . . Dear Ms. Smith: Rawrets

A check of the Lea County, "New Mexico- records indxcates that you owin
the . folldwing mineral interest derived from the R. C. Allen and
Lillian Allen Trusts, which were distributed by the Wachovia Bank and

Trust Company: : =

yiddd’ f?of 1/2 of 40]576ths in swam!z  NWYSER,
skNWk, NE %SW% N%NW%SW% ‘of Section 5, Township 20 South ;
Range 38 East, N.M.P.M.3 . '

ot At e A i S nts L i D .

which interest amounts to .3637 net aCfes.

e

- " 1 am prepsred to pay $25 .00 ‘per net lzfejfpr a3 year oil and" gua ‘ i
- - Jease on this interést. 1f this medE th your approval please
sign the lease and endorse the draft wnxch are enclosed.‘

%If you’ prefer ‘to sell this interest, 1 &’ pr>‘k'ed to pay $100 .00 ‘per
please sign the

net acre. LI you ‘had rather sell’ this interest
mineral deed and endorse thie draft attached to it which 1 have alsc

" enclosed.

e o g s it A I 80T
i A A A A 1

‘Instructions for the signing of the documnet are attached to it.

‘Pleeee call me collect, at 505 355 2431 1f you have any quest;ons.

\
e
kA TR R A AR




 PBekord FPBlhrt

REAL ESTATE COUNSELOR & APPRA!SER
FORT SUMNER. NEW MEXICO 88119

505 - 355.2655 -
September 10, 1980

A 3 V . - : "’

Dear Beneficiary of the R. C. Allen Trust: !

.Lasth 'y I wrote you"egarding an oil . gnd gasﬁlease;; . i

ral’-deed on gcortiin interest you own in Section

5, T2OS—R38E Leda County, NM, andrenclosed the documents

and drafts for your consideration ‘
: , So far I have had no esponse from you. I would anpreciate
; ' your Signing one" both of the documents ‘and sending - :
1 ‘ "~ them in to the bank ‘for payment. , , o
, : ir you have any questions on‘tﬁis°ma£te§,91ét”ﬁé hear Z
. from you. PR LN ;
g

{

: P
“ f




4

e e, S

RICHARD TF.'_POLLARD
R P.O.Box330 e
F()RI‘E“JB&NEILI{EVV MEXICO 88119
505~355-2655

e'l

Japuary 28, 1981

Mr, Phillip Julien Erickson
B03 Worthern Blvd. e
' weu York 11780

Saint Jawcse =7V

Deafiﬂx. Ericksont

previously mailed to you. Ve
of the interests. .

1f you do ot wieb to sign the lease,
the event #tilling opesations are begun on the lan
lease, a pooling order will be requested'ftqn,the (4]
and assessed its pro rata share of the
to be gecovgred'fron any ptoductidn attributable

,,Thghk you for your cOBSidéiatiﬁf

11

Again we urge you to consider exdeuting the oil and
now hold leases on approxima

‘?}eﬁtefbg,aévisédf
t da describe
Conservation
will be pooled
perating costs
‘to the interest.

Commission of~New‘beico.ﬁanﬁ"ii:gggptgd;‘your‘1n£ereq;
.e drilling and oper

R’-Ch‘td F. PO

e AR TR A

rd B

gas lease
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Conservation Division Examiner ‘Rearing.

-You may have an interést that Willibe affected by the above-

BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Auwsi  EXHIBIT 110, &
CASE nO._72°1
Submitted by ‘aYdaAtdea
Hearing Date {.l}k Zm

A iy et iggyil

M8, Jane Gromartie Williams

Coharie Acres

Clinton, NC .28328

Re: HNew ‘Me,xiéd,‘bﬁil Conservation
Division Case No. 7271

Dear Ms. Willtams:
Enclosed 1is a8 copy of the docket for the June 3, 1981 011

referenced case. -

e
.

. T

'V:e"it'y truly yours,

William P. Carr
WFC:1p |
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Mr. Richard L.‘CbSmirtié
e/o. Jane Cromartie Williams
Coharie Acres: ‘

Clinton, nc 28328

Re: New Hexico 011 Conservation
: Diviqion Case No. 7271

Dear Mr. Cromaptie:

nnclosed 1s & copy of the docket for the Juné 3,,1981 011
‘Conservatlon Div1sion Exaiiner Fearing.

You may have an. interest that will be affected by the above-

referenced case.A : v
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Very truty soure,
Carr

t that will'be affect
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New Hexico b'ilﬁ/‘cohsébiiatiod

Eva W. ‘Graham
Division Case No.

Rt. 1, Box 307
Ash, NC 28420

"}

Entlosed 1s a copy of the docket for the June 3, 1981 01l

Conse rvation Division Examiner Hearilig.

Re:
WEG:lr

_referenced case.
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‘Laurens, SC 29360

ray 27, 1961

Ms. Mary M. Smith

117 Moreland Avenue

<)

“Res New !Iexico 011 Conservation

Division Case No. 7271

‘Déar“hs. Smith:
’Enclosed is a copy of the docket for the June 3, 1981 011

Conservution Division Examiner Hearinf-.
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You ma“;have"an interest that will e affectéd%by;thé<ab0ve- 3
Peferenced ca ' : , i et s
“Very truly yours,
T -Willsam 'F. Carr’
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iay 27, 1981 - . t

Ms, Mabel Smith Rule : -
»2#22~H0110w5y;T¢qrace : , : ; L
Raleigh, HC 27608

Re: Ne"hexicoo-ilConse;‘{’ation ‘ A , P
Division Case No. 7271 S | T ;

Dear Ms. Rule:

_Enclosed 1s a COpy of the ocket for the June 3; 1981 011
r Hearing. |

"Conservation Divis lon Exai

-

L You m %héveganfiﬁﬁéresf“%ﬁéé'wiilhﬁeﬁrfeé%éa;by the above- Lok
< refé‘reh‘ced ease. .ol R R i B e . Cod

e Very truly your's,

Rt i . e s, ety

William F. carp
WFC:1p ‘ |
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E
= e May 27, 1981
Ms. Betty' S. Harren
516 Market Street -
Wilmington, NC 28401
Re: New Mexido ‘011 Conservation .
; Division Case No. 7271 :
Dear Ms. Warren:
i H"nclosed ‘is a ‘eopy’ ‘of t‘me docket for the June 3, 1981 011.
o Conservation Division Examiner Hearing.
N u may haVe an interast that will be affected by the ‘above= .. :
“er*encea case.” : s :
o L Very truly yours, ‘
Willtaw'F. Carr
WRC:lr | ;
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Hr. John' Wavren Erickson
e/o Elinor Shaunghnessy
2727 Tast 57th Street
"ulsa, 0K 7h101

Re: New nexico 041« Conservation:
Division Case No. 7271

’Dear Hr. ?rickson°

Enclosed 1s a copy of the dociket: for. the June 3, 1981 011
Conservation Division Bxaminer Hearing.

%%eian 1nterest, nat Wili be afrected by the:aﬁbbé-
rererenced case. A s '

EH H

Very truly yours,

William F. Carr
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Page 2 of 2 -
Exan;ner Heartng - wednesday - June 3, 1981

CASE 7237:

¢ . CASE 7267:

e

CASE 7268:

CASE 7248;

.1 CASE"7269:

CASE 727G

CASE 7250:

. able y
Wolfcamp oil’ pool fo
ifshxp 21 South, Range 26 East, and the’ promulga‘xon ‘of 5pec1al rules thérefor, " 1nc1u,
“for 160-acre ‘spacing. ‘Applicant further seeks the’assignment of approx:mately 42 290 barrels of -

,be dedtcakéd to its’ Pecos'vaer Federal 21~A Com Well Nos b'd iliegtat a~uta“_ard.lc:ar1

(Coutinued from May 6,ﬁ1981, Exémihgy Hearing) ~

‘ Docket No, 17-81

(cbﬁtinuéd‘and Readvertised)

Application of Conoco Inc. for a “dual conpletxon and downhole commingling, Lea County, New Mexico.
Appllcant.'nn the above-styled cause, sceks authority' to dually complete its State “F~1" Well No.
10 located in Unit V of Section l, Township 21 South, Range 36 East, to produce oil from the uardy-
Bltnebry Pool and commingled Hardy*Drlnknrd and undesignated Tubb productlon.

Ayplxcat:on of Conoco lac, for a dual completxon and unorthodox locati , Lea COuuty, New Hexxco.
Applicant, in the above-styled cauae, “seeks authority to “‘dually complete its SEMU Burger Well No. 107
to produce oil from the bkaggs-brayburg and “an undeslgnated ‘Paddock Pool at-an unorthodox location
2615 feet from the South and East lines of Socrion 19, Township 20 South, Range a8 Easc.

the E/2 of Sectxon 2*, and NE/& of bect:on 25,  Township 20 South, _Range :37 East “wnd’ ‘the WIZ of
Sectxon 18, al! of Sectxon 19, NW/4 of Sectzon 2U, and V/’,of Scctxon 3" Townshl& ZO:South,iRange

Ak

éﬁe zowcrmost LUU :ee:’ol tne ‘Queen formdLLun Gadei lying the nulb‘bf Sactisa’ 1) ~nd /20
2y and tha W/2 - af Section 18 and “W/2 0f Section 19, Town-

? East, and

shlp 20 50uth Range 38 East.

(Continued from ﬁdy 6, 1981, Exnmihéi‘“éatiﬁé)

Applxcatxon ‘of Inexco 011 Company for pool creatxon, specxal pooi rules, and an’ 011 discovery al!ow-
Eddy County, N ﬂgxxco. Applxcant, in the abova-styled cause, seeks the cre tlon of a3’ few
its Federal 10.State Com. Well No. 1. located in ‘Uait L of Se n' 10,<Town—
provisions -

discovery allowable to the aforcsald well,

pha Tuenty—One Productlon Company for ‘an unorthodox gas well® locatlon and a non-
standard"roratlon unit; Lea County, New Mﬁ"co. Applxcant, : ab ve-sty mcause, seek‘
approvai of a 120—acre“non-standard prorationunit comprising the EJ: nd th :
tion 21-3Townsh1p 21 South, Range 37 East, Eunont Gas Pool, to be dedxcated to its Lansford Well No.
4 a; iorthodox” location’ 810 feet from the South tine" and 1880 feet from the East llne of sald

Section 21.

Applxca;non of |

Also to be consxdered w1[1 be’ the cost_of’ drlilxng and completxng said’ well and ‘the’ allocacxon of
the’ cost ‘thereof as well ‘as actyal operat1ng costs and’ charges for superv1szon, designation‘of appli- .
cant as operator of ‘the well, and a charge for risk involved in drilling said wells . :

‘, N»w Mex1co.

.

5 drllllng and cpmpletxng saxd
¥ and chatges fo

i 14 } /is
natxon of appllcant as operator‘of the well, ‘and a charge for rlsk invelved in dr1llxng saxd uell

(Con:xrued from May 20, 1981 anmlner Hearlng)

on; San Juan

ks the desigfation

f ‘Ranges 6, 7,

13, 500 ‘Acres, more or less. a5 a txght “formation pursuant to Section 107 of

the Natural Gas Pollcy Act and 18 CFR Section 271.701- 705. } : .

§

[

[ —




Docket No. 17-81

Dockets Noc. 19-81 and 20-81 are tentatnvely set for June 17 and ‘July 2, 1981, Appficntibnl for hearing must

DOCKET: 5zxAuxusx HzAﬁtnc = WEDNESDAY = JUNE 3, 1981 : . .

9 A M, - OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BU'LD[NG, SANTA FE, NEW usxxco

The'follouing cases will be heard before Richard L. Stamets, Examiner, or Daniel S, iutter, Alteraate Examiner:

“CASE 7261: Appllcatlon of Robert N, Entxeld for a enit agre eement,, Chaves CGunty, New Mexico:
- Applicant, "in the above-styled cauae. seeks approval for the Pecos River Bluff Unit:-Area, comprxsxng
6789 acres, more or less, oE State and Federal landa xn ‘Township 13 South, Range 27 East.

CASE 7562: Applxcatxon of Unxon 011 Conpany ef Calx a‘for a unit agreeuent Lea County. New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the:Berry State Unit Area; comprising 2, 228
acres,; more or less; of State lands in Tounshxp 21 South Ranges’ 33 and 34 East.

RS s R

! } 3¢ DO, < 0 “R=5527,  Eddy County, New :Mexico.
Appllcant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the amendwent of vaxsxon Order Vo, R=5527, whlch _pproveJ
i an’ unorthodox Morrow tocation, to permxt the' recompletzon of 1ts Blevins "IK Well No. 1~ in Uit D of
; ‘ ’ "Secticn 35, Township 17 South; Range 26 ‘East, ‘as an unorthodox gas well location in‘all’ Holfcamp and

! Pennsylvanlan formatxons. i

=

! CAs£’72§5?

' CASE 7238 (Contlnued Erom May 6 1981 Examiner Hearxng)

5>

R N

LB

its Salt Lake South’ Deep Well No. l, the surface lo
; ) .and 500 feet from’ the East line of Section 6, Towm 'S0 th, ‘Range 32 East, ‘South salt Lake-
P Morrow Gas Pool; " in a northerly direction to bottom it within 150 feet of the center of Unit A

: (Lot ‘1) of said Section 6‘,Lots 1 thru'8 to be dedicated to the well. = . g

CASE 7217: (Continued and Readvertised) g

e il
& ua;vc)’ n.

: tion of”xts Travxs Ohlo State Com Well Na, 1 to be. drllled 760! keét from the South ixne and 660 feet
L : from the West line of Sect1on 13, Township 18 Scuth, Rangeé 28 East, the S/2 of sa1d Section'13 te be
: dedxcated to the well.

CASE 7251:

A AT

R

to be consxdered w111 be “the cost of dr11 ing and completxng saxd well and the allécation of)the
te &ost thereof as well as actual operatxng costs and” charges for: superx;sxon, des;gnatxon of applicant:
. a8 opetator of “the well, 'and a charge for risk’ anolved in drllllng saxd well.

. cass'7264:

CASE 7265:

DI jib;'i
CASE 7266

nf, in the above-styled cau ,iseeks app oVa ‘the cati well ‘to be :
drxiled 663 feet from the -North - lide-and~1650 " feet’ Erom-the East line- of Séction 14y Townshxp cl

South, Range 25 East, Catclaw Draw-Morrow Gas Pool, the N/2 of said Section 14 to: be dedicated: to
the well.J




CAMPBELL. BYRD 8 BLACK. p.A.

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL : JEFFEASON PLACE

HARL O. BYRD : SUITE | - 11O NORTH GUADALUPE

BRUCE D. BLACK :
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL . ‘
WILLIAM F, CARR SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

BRADFORD C. BER
ERGE TELEPHONE: (SO5) 088 4421
WILLIAM G. WARDLE = v

POST OFFICE BOX 2208

TELECOPLIER: {505) 983-6043

May 14, 1981

New MExico Départment of

rgy: and Minerals
Post Office Box 2088 i
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: ‘Appllcatlon”bf3bef{s‘R Antweil for
Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New MEx1co

Dear Mr Ramey:

Enclosed in trlplicate is the appllcat on of Morris R.

Antweil in the sbove-referenced matte*.

The appl'c“&t requests tha* this matter be incliided on the
'the ‘examiner hearlng scheduled to be held on

‘June 3, 1901

Vey truly yours,

FWilliam'F;‘Carr

WFC lr

Encloaures

i £ b

~ce: Mr. R. M. Williams

T T M el . S nie . X s S B




f Iy

5 BEFORE THE

fg OIL PONSERVATION DIVISION :

f NEW MEXIGO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS |
i [IN THE MATTER OF TﬁE“APP*~WS N L f
g | OF MORRIS'R.. ANTWEIL FOR GOMPULSORY . CASE __ D27 7/ ;
! ;} OOLING “LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. ‘ - |
[
L f; APPLICATION N
; j‘ Comes now, MORRIS R. ANTWEIL, by and: through its | i :
| 5 undersigned attorneys and as provided by Section 70-2-17, New 5 g

;Mexico Statutes’ Annotated 1978 Compilation hereby makes f ,§

iapplication for an order pooling all of ‘the mineral 1nterests in 45

| all formations from the surface down th*“”gh and ineluding tha '

f; ZJ Drirnkard formation in and under the NW/# SE/u of Section 5, ; j
‘§ JITownship 20 South Range 38 Eas». NLM.P. M ; Lea CountJ, New . ; , g/
g .j Mexico, and in suppovt thereof would show the Division 5 f
f a 1. Applicant owns 9)% of “the working interest in and unde" ; vf“
;ﬂg ‘ ? the NW/4 of SE/# of Section 5, and” application has the«m' ; 5‘
'g % right to drill thereon. B o LT kf' 5
‘5 : 2. Applicant proposes to dedicate the above-referenced . 5 _i
365 *Dooled un1f fn s well t6 3 be g ““lled“at ‘an’ orthodox locationwg 57
'5 in' the NW/4 SE/H’Of %aid Section 28. ;f 'egi
,f 3. Applicant has sought 'g‘ ié‘
;; interest ownérs In the NW/# SE/4 of said Section 5 except f ?

; the following owners of unleased mineral 1nterests ‘ ; 5,
ff Jane cromartie Williams , 0. 061999 acres vg' @

E Richard L. Cromartie | g @"0 070273 acveS' g, ;

Harry Eldon Smith - . 0.004127 ‘acres A
Eva W. Graham : '0.066127“acbes ' ff |
; Mary M. Smith BN : '05063127'acres” g, g
; o ge




Sl

N
14

completing“and equipping the ﬂell and makinz siich ‘other and:

'rurther provisions as may be proper in the premises.

p—— e e i e R ey T N Pt v:;»wwnﬁ#‘*"x’t’;f
Mabel Smith Rule . 0.066127'acres
Betty S. Warren 0.008273 acres
Donald Woods 0.086418 acres
John Warren Erickssr 0. 37691 acres

Philli Julian EriCkson

0
TOTAL - o © 0.504853 aeres

4. Said pooling of interest and well completion will: avoid
the drilling of unnecessary wells, will nrevent waste and
wi]1>protect ‘correlative rights. - ‘ N

‘5. In order to permit the applicant to obtain its Just and
fair share of the oil and gas underlying the subject 1ands,

‘the mineral interest should be pooled and applicant should‘

be designated the operator of the well to be drilled.

WHEREFORE, applicant prays that this application ‘te set for
‘hearing before the Division's d ‘appointed- amincr, uud'that”
after ndtice'and7hearing as reduired&by 1aﬁ’the Division enter
;its order pooling the lands, including provisions designating theﬁ
‘applicant as operator of the well, providing for appiication to
recover its costs of drilling, equipping and completing the‘uell,

‘and its costs of supervision while drilling, and after :

"u

icompletion, including overhead charges, and imposing a risk

ractor ‘for the risk assumed by the applicant in drilling,

Respectfilly submitted,
CAMPB\ELL, BYRD & BLACK, P.A.,

1iam F, Carr

" Post OFfice Box
Santa Fe, ‘New Mexico 87501
Attorneys ‘for Applicant

R
>
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BEFORE THE ~ . ,
. : 4

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS

'IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

“OF MORRIS R. ANTWEIL FOR" COMBULSORI , CASE =~ 2722(

POOLING LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

APPLICATION

Comes now, MORRIS R. ANTWEIL, by and through 1ts

‘undersigned attorneys and, as provided by Section 70=2- 17, “New

éMexiCofétatutes'Annotated 1978 Compilation, hereby makes

iapplication for an order poolfng a1l of the mineral 1nterests in

~allvformations from the surface down through and’including the,

Drinkard formation in and under ‘the NW/4 SE/4of Section 5,

Townshio 20 South Range 38 East NM.P. M.. Lea County,~New

Mexico, and in support thereof would show the Division:

,lif Aonlicant oth 95% ‘of . the working intarest in- and under

the NW/4 of SE/Y4 of. Section 5, and application has the

right to drill théreon.

'2.,“%pﬁlicant‘proposes;to:ﬁédiﬁéte>¥hé’abovéQFEféﬁéﬁoé&

pooled unit to a well to be drilled at an orthodox location

in the ‘NW/4 SE/R ‘of said Section’ 28.

A{ N

3?. App11odnt has sought and obtained either voluntary .

;agreement ror pooling or farm t'from all other worklng

interest owners in the NW/N SE/M of said Section 5 except

the folloWing owners of unleased mineral interests.

Jahe Cromartie Williams  0.061999 acres
Richard L. Cromartie 0.070273 acres
Harry Eldon Smith © 0.004127 aéres
Eva W. Graham SRR  0.066127 acres
Mary M. Smith " 0.066127 ‘acres




?
\

i Mabel Smith Rule . 0.066127 acres

I Betty S. Warren 0.008273 acres i
Donald Woods ‘ ‘ . 0.086418 acres
John Warren Erickson 0.0376§l‘acres
Phillip Julian Erickson . 0.037691 acres

“TOTAL P . 0.504853 acres

vk , o 4. Said pooling of interest and well completion will avold |

o o the drilling of unnecessary wells, will prevent waste and
R ‘will protect correlative rights.
b 5. In order to permit the dpplicant to obtdin its Just and

O ‘fair share of the oil and'gas‘underlying'ﬁhe“éﬁbject lands,

AR o :’ the minerel{interest>should'be“pooled,'and”appliCant shoulgd
; . - ,

be designated the operator‘of the well to be drilled.

WHEREFORE, applicant ‘prays that this application be set ror”

' 7 hearing hefore the Division s duly appointed examirep and‘that
ST TR ~after notice and hearing as required by law the Division enter.
3;its~ordeg pooling the land85'inclﬁding'proviSions~de3fgnating‘the
~applicant as op'eréfor of the well, pf‘-oV‘id’i“ng‘.“f“ﬁoz‘“eppli‘c’:"ét‘idn 'i:o

~vrecoVer Its costs of d%illing, equipping and completing the well,

*and its costs of supervision" while drilling, ‘and after

compleﬁion, including overhead charges, and imposing a’ risk i ',;ifu
. . . iractor for the ‘risk dssumed by the applicant in drilling,,
B comoleting and equipping the well and making ‘such’ other and o i{ o

further proVisions as may be proper in the" premioes.

e

Respectfully submitted,

&E ; . ‘ CAMPBELL, BYRD & BLACK, P.A.

By.

, R TV filTiam FoGarr T
‘ : ’ Post Orfice Box. 2208 I I
o : ‘Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 S

~Attorney° for. Applicant




BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION" DIVISION
NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS

I OF. MORRIS ‘R. ANTWEIL FOR COMPULSORY CASE 22721

POOLING LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

APPLICATTON

[

'CbmésVnow,‘MORRIs;n. ANTWEIL, by and through its
undersigned attorneys and, as provided by Section 70 2-17, New
Mexico Statutes Annotated 1978 Compilation, hereby makes
application for an order pooling all of the mineral interests ‘in
all formations from the surface down through and including the
Drinkard formation in- and under the NW/M SE/4 ‘of Section” 5,

Township 20 South Range 38 East, N.M.P. M.,‘Lea County, New

o

S
3

oty

Mexico, ang in support thereof would show the Division
1. Applicant owns 95% of the working interest in and’ under
the NW/4 of ss/u of” Section 5, and application has “the -
right ‘to drill thereon.

2 Applicant proposes to dedicate ‘the above-referenced,

: pooled Hnit ‘to a well ‘to be drilled ‘at ‘an orthodox location ST

in the NW/R SE/4 of said Section 28.
3. Applicant has sought and obtained either voluntary
agreement for pooling or farmout from all other working

) interest owners in’ the NW/4 SE/4 6f said Section 5 except

the rollowing owners ‘of unleased mineral interests..

Jane Cromartie Williams : 0. 061999 acres
' Richard L. Cromartie | | 0273 acres
';Warr"ﬁﬂldon Smith ;;;~*“ 51~';' 7~»?n:h%w¥57*aékesm.,; ;
'Eva W. Grahanm R © 0.066127 ‘acres

Mary M. Smith - ~* - 0.066127 acres

PN




Mabel Smith Rule . 0.066127 dcres

Betty S. Warren | 0.008273 acres
_ | Donald Woods 10.086418 acres ;
3 i ‘John Warren: ﬁ‘ri aksgon. o Lo 0‘.03’7:6"91“1 ‘acres ,
& Phillip‘Julian Erickson A 0.037691 acres ;

TOTAL % e 0;56u553~ac6és

R Said pooling of interest and wellgcoﬁpletion willdavdid

| . o »i ,the‘drilling of unnecessary wells,'will prevent waste ‘anad
; v l “will protect correlative rights. ‘ |
A SO 5. ~In order to permit the applicant to: obtain 1ts  Just and
- fair share of the oil and gas underlying th° subject lands,
' the mineral interest should be pooled, and applicant should'
Yo be” designated the operator of the well to be.drilled.
WHEREFORE, applicant prays that this application be set for

f*; R hearin~ before the Division's duly appointed examiner, and that

et

w’after notice and hearing as required by 1aw the Division enter
B its order pooling the lands, including provisions designating the
applicant as operator of the well, providing for application to

recover its costs of drilling, eqnipping and completing ‘the well,f

1!and its costs of supervision while drilling, and after

e IR completion, including overhead charges, and imposing a risk |

factor for the prisk assumed by the applicant 1in drilling, : .

2 SENR e oompleting and equipping ‘the well and ‘making such other and

further provisions as may be proper In’ the premises.

Respectfnlly submitted,
i&kBLACK P\\.

IR S SRR o © CAMPBELL, BYRD

H 1 o ™m :
W , Post Office Box 2208 '
- o '+ Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

h Attorneys for Appllcant ‘

Y




. STATE OF NEW MEXICO
- ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT ,
dr/ ; ‘ ‘OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION : F it

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING'

| gy Sy
| : 7 order No. R~ {\7/2

: ‘°‘0RRfSkR. ANTWEIL | |
JRY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, . - : :

' CRDER OF THE DIVIsION (

June. 3

APPLICA"
FOR CO
NEW MEXICO.

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on‘for hearing atl9 a.m: on

rRiChafd”L.fgféme;s

ggw - |l'19 81, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner

t-l;

NOW; dn’£His - _day of June : ,'19 81 ¢ the Divisio -

Director, ‘having considered the testimony, the record, and the

T s
7w
s

recommendations of the Examlner, and being fully advised in the

premisea,

FINDS‘
(1) That due public notice having been given as required by x‘?

'laﬁ,"rhe'nivieion has jurisdiction of this,cause and the subject

matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Morris R. Antweil

seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in/that all ;
down through the Dr1nEar3 FormaEidﬁ '4 :
 J

Formatlons from the surfaceﬂnderlying the NW/& SE/4 of Sectlon 1s

7 Jotomamnrgnoncs , rownantp 20S6Uh " pange 9 Fast
§NMPM. | o .y Lea ) fCounty; New

‘Mexico.
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Case No.
Order No. R~

(3) That the applicant has the right to drill and proposes
at a standard location thereon ‘

to drill a well

(4) That there are ‘interest owners in the proposed proratxon

unit who have not agreed to pool their interests.

(5) “That to avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, to

protect correlative rights, and to afford”tofthe“owner of each

interest in- sa1d unit the opportunzty ‘to recover or receive

without unnecessary expense hJ.s just and fair share of the 8.{;.

in said pool the subject appllcation should be approved by

Vpoollng all m1nera1 interests, whatever thqrmay be, within sald

unlt .

(6) That the applicant should be desxgnated the operator

”of the subject well and ‘unit.

(7) That any non—consentlng worklng 1nterest owner should

‘be afforded the opportunlty to pay his share of estlmated well

costs to ‘the operator in 11eu of paying his share of reasonable'

well costs out of productlon.

‘any non~consent1ng worklng 1nterest owner who

does not pay his share of estlmated well costs should- have

w1thhe1d from- productlon his share of tHei reasonaBle well costs“

plus an addltlonal.gﬁgu_percent thereof ‘as a reasonable charae

7for the risk 1nvolved ln “the drllllng of the well.

“(9) That any non—consentlng interest owner should be
afforded the opportunity to object to the actual well costs but
that actual well costs should be adopted as the reasonable well .-

costs in the absence of such obJectxon.

(10) “That following determlnatlon of reasonable well costs,

any non-c0usent1ng worklnq 1nterest owner who has paid his

.share of estlmated costs should pay to ‘the 0perator .any amount
| that reasonable well costs exceed estzmated well costs and

should receive from the operator any amount that Paid estlmated :

‘well costs exceed reasonable well costs,

"

Bl




(11) That $ 2507 per morith while drilling and

$ }JD&/ per month while producing should be fixed as reason-

able charges for supervision (combined fixed rates); that the .

operator should be authorized to withhold from production the

p Sf sich eiipervision charges attributable to
o ‘each non-consenting working interest, and in addition thereto,
the o’perator shb\'fld be authorlzed to withhold from productlon the
pror)ort.ioh’at’e Share of actual expenditures requlred for operating
the subgect well, not in: excess “of what are reasonable, attributablle
to each non-consentlng worklng 1nterest

(‘12) That all proceeds from product:.or’x frOm‘ the ‘s‘u'ﬁ;je’o‘t

llwell which are not disbursed for any reasdn should ‘be placed

1550 U

lin escrow to be paid to the true owner thereof upon demand and

proof of ownérship.

(13) That upon the failire of the operatdr'bfrsaid pooled

i
,;A”um.t to commence drlllz.ng of the well ‘to which said um.t is

T ) A A O T

dedlcated on or before JVUU%.!-&K / /95// ., the orde; ) e i

4ipoollng said unit should become null and void and of no effect

whatsoever . _ y "

'IT IS THEREFORE ‘*dRDEﬁED .

‘all formations from the surface down through the Drinkard:’
in/¥ne formaticn underly:.ng the NW/4 SE/h

A‘ | (1) _That all mlneral interests, whatever they may be,a;T

of Section 5 , Townsh:.p 20 SOUth _, Range 33 East

NMPM:, » <, _Lea . county, ‘New Mexico,

I, : are hereby pooled tc form a standard QQ acre Q.h/ spacxng o TR A

and proratlon unit to. be dedxcated to’ a well to be arllled , :
‘at a standard location thereon. :

i PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the operator of said unit shall
commence the drilling of said well on or before the Z;VL day of I
']\/o'dua év’f : 981 , and sh‘all thereafter‘ co‘ntl‘nue the drilliﬁ%

of sald ‘well with due dlligence to a depth sufficient to test the |
J/) Lin /&a,rdz ___ formation; ' |

. PROVIDED 'FUR'I‘HER, ‘that in the event said operator does not
‘|lcommence the drilling ofv said well on or before the ‘[é;%w'd‘ay of |

Mgga__g ém/ , 19 ¥/ , Oorder (1) of this order shall be null

and void and of no effect whatsoever, unless said operator obtains

Jla time extension from the . pivision for good'.oause shown.
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‘thereof, said operator shall appear before the pivision Director a

'show cause why Order (1) of this order should not be rescinded.

‘the operator of the subject well and unit.

anit an itemized schedule of estimated well costs.
estimated well costs is furnished to him, any non—consenting
‘working interest owner shall have the right to pay his 'share

of estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of paying his

'such owner who pays his share of estimated well costs as pro-

PROVIDED FURTHER, that should said well not be drilled to

completion, or abandonment, within 120 days after commencenent

i S i it
“ fo

(2) That ‘Morris R. Antweil ~ is nereby desiguaied e

(3) That after the effective date of this order and within
0 days prior to commencing said well, the operator shall furnish

the DiVision and each known working interest owner in the subject

(4). mhat within 30 days from ‘the date the schedule of

share of reasonable‘well costs out of production, ‘and that ‘any

vided above shall remain liable for operating costs but shall

not be liable for risk charges.
(g) ‘That the operator shall furnish the pivision and each

knOWn working interest ‘owner an itemized schedule of ectual wel1‘*
costs within 90 days following completion of the well; that if
no objection ‘to the actual well costs is received by ‘the Division

and the Division has not objected within 45 days following receipt

”rof said schedule, the actual well costs shall be the reasonable

Awell costs, prov1ded however, ‘that if there is an objection to

actual well costs within said 45«day period the pivision will

determine reasonahle well costs ‘after public notice and hearing.
(E) That within 60 days following determinationﬂof reason—

able well costs, any non-consenting working interest owner whe

has paid his . share of estimated costs in advance as provided




‘that 1 reasonable well costs exceed estimated'well'costs ahd shall

rator hls pro rata share ‘of the amount tnat |

-5 ;
‘ Case No.
Order No. R-
: \ above shall pay to the operator his pro rata share of the amount
receive from the ope
estimated well costs exceed reasonable well costs.
(7) That the operator is hereby authorized to withhold
the following costs ‘and charges rrom productron. '
(A) The pro rata share of reasonable well costs 3
attrlbutable to each non—consentrng worklng
interest owner who has not pard his share of

'estrmated ‘well costs within 30 days from the

e 5 R o471

‘ o “date the ‘schedule of estimated well costs is

furnrshed to ‘him.

o ‘ ,“ ; ¥ - (B) ;As a charge for the risk involved-in the , -1
éf‘ s . . drillinq'of'the‘well,f;an percent of the pro rat}

share of - reasonable well costs attributable AR

to each non-consentlng working interest

owner: who has ‘not paid his suare of estimated a
‘well costs w1th1n 30 ‘days’ from ‘the date -the

chedule of estrmated well costs ‘48 furnished

to hrm."

(8) That .the operator shall alstrlbute sard costs and

ycharges w1thheld from productlon to the parties who advanced

PSSR

“the well costs. . ;
9y That $ Z per month whlle drllllng and - kgf

$ 269 LQ » per month while. produclng are hereby’ f:Lxed as

S
G

§
reasonable charges for superv1sron (comb1ned frxed rates), that thf g
operator is hereby authorlzed to wrthhold from productlon the ;
proportronate share’ of such superv1sron charges attrlbutable to ;s
each non-consentlng worklng ‘interest, and in addltion thereto, thé'ﬁ
vOperator-ls hereby authorized to w1thhold from production ‘the f
‘ proportlonate share of actual expendltures required for operating k

‘such well, not in excess Of- what are reasonabls, attrlbutable to

each non-consenting working interest.
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Case-

~-Orde

r No.
£

(10} That any unsevered mineral interest shall be con51dered

a seven-eighths (7/§) working iﬁterest and a one—eighth (1/8)

”roya

unde

out

1nte

lty 1nteresn for e’ guLyUU c
r the terms ‘of this order.

(11) That any well costs or charges whlch are to be paid
of productlon shall be wlthheld only from the worklng

rests share of productlon, and no costs or charges shall

be-Withheld from productlon attrlbutable to royalty 1nterests.

well
be p

pa1d

(12) That all proceeds from prodactlon “from’ the subject

which are- not dlsbursed for any reason shall 1mmed1ately

N

laced in escrow in Lea County, New Mex1co, to be

to the true owner thereof upon démand and'proOf of ownershiéa

'the onara+nr shall notify the DlVlSlon of the name and

g = R EL S 8

addreSS‘of sald escrow agent w1th1n 30 days from the date of

fivs

abov

t dep051t wlth sald escrow agent.

‘(13) Thit jurlsdlctlon of this ‘cause is retained for the

'*entry of such further orders as the DlVlSlon may’ ‘deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein—

e deslgnated.’

’fwglldéétiﬁg”éosts'and’chaIQES‘




